SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 1216

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize councilmember Brett Kolaja on the occasion of his retirement from the City Council of Missouri City after 12 years of loyal service; and

WHEREAS, Brett Kolaja brought sound judgment and a wide range of experience to the City Council, and he has represented the citizens of District D with exceptional efficiency and dedication; and

WHEREAS, An exemplary public servant, Mr. Kolaja has earned the respect and admiration of his colleagues, the citizens of District D, and the entire community of Missouri City; and

WHEREAS, He leaves a legacy of accomplishments, and the citizens of Missouri City will long reap the benefits of his foresight, his vision, and his leadership; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 82nd Legislature, hereby commend Brett Kolaja for his devoted and valuable service to the citizens of Missouri City and extend to him best wishes in all his future endeavors; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for him as an expression of high regard from the Texas Senate.

Huffman

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2011.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate